
Contact Details of Tranche 2 Licence Adminstrators 
Administrator  Contact Email

ANASURIA HIBISCUS UK LIMITED Mr Eric Tioe eric.tioe@hibiscuspetroleum.com
APACHE BERYL I LIMITED Mr Marnix Vermaas marnix.vermaas@apachecorp.com
BP EXPLORATION OPERATING COMPANY LIMITED Mr Allen Deans allen.deans@uk.bp.com 
DANA PETROLEUM (E&P) LIMITED Mr Matthew Allen matthew.allen@dana-petroleum.com
DELTIC ENERGY PLC Mr Andrew Nunn a.nunn@delticenergy.com
ENI ELGIN/FRANKLIN LIMITED Mr Kyle Mair Kyle.Mair@eni.com
ENQUEST HEATHER LIMITED Mr Ross Mackie ross.mackie@enquest.com 
EQUINOR UK LIMITED Dr Richard Martin rimar@equinor.com
HARVESTER ENERGY (UK) LIMITED Mr Christopher Merrick ctmerrick@harvester.energy
NEO ENERGY (ZEX) LIMITED Mrs Kate Terry kate.terry@neweuropeanoffshore.com
NORTH SEA NATURAL RESOURCES LTD Mr Mark Cadman mc@nsnrl.com
ORCADIAN ENERGY (CNS) LTD Mr Stephen Brown steve.brown@orcadian.energy
PAINTED WOLF RESOURCES LIMITED Mr Andrew Mortimer amortimer@paintedwolfresources.com
PARKMEAD (E&P) LIMITED Mr Tim Coxe tim.coxe@parkmeadgroup.com 
PING PETROLEUM UK PLC Mr Khairul Imran Muzamal ki@pingpetroleum.com 
SHELL U.K. LIMITED Shell Exploration SI-UKExploration@shell.com
TOTALENERGIES E&P UK LIMITED Mr Jesse Clark jesse.clark@totalenergies.com
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